Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

For Official Use

Company Number

02442281

CMR Engineering Limited

I/ We

John Witham Rimmer, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

Peter John Windalt, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 23 January 2014

Signed 7 4[""\—/'__

Dale

23 January 2014

BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency
Kings Chambers

Queens Road

Coventry

Cv1 3EH

Ref 6402C/JWR/PJW/BC/NS/DMH

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

Insolvency Section

|

b
«
g
<
wn

Post Room

*A30CETGH"

25/01/12014 #313
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
CMR Engineering Limited

on the 23 January 2014 the date of the resclution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name RA\A\ D@NQLS

Signed P DQUO eu[\

Dated 23 ~ \ - \L\—




CMR Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 January 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant and machinery 23,104 00 15,000 00
Equipment, fixtures and fittings 592 00 NIL
Motor vehicle - Citroen Berlingo 1,809 00 400 00
Computer equipment 2,951 00 NIL
Debtors 63,529 00 19,059 00
Uncharged asseis:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 34,459 00
Signature f: D(ZUJ 6(/" Date 23 -\ - &




CMR Engineenng Limited
Statement OFf Affairs as at 23 January 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 34,459 00
Liabilities
Preferential Crediters -
Employees holiday pay 3,567 00
3,567 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 30,892 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
30,892 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 9,178 40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 21,713 60
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Barclays Bank Pic 20,095 00
20,095 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,618 60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 9,178 40
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,797 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and expense creditors 38,063 00
Employees - redundancy/notice pay 48,681 00
Directors' loan accounts 9,300 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 24,108 00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 3,066 00
HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) 20,456 00
143,674 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (132,877 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (132,877 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 300

300

Estimated total deficiencyfsurplus as regards members

(132,880 00)

Signature PO@‘\J{(}{ Date 23 -\ -1 ("t‘




L€ ¥i v10Z Menuer zZ

L0 €102 437 TOS Sdl

2140 sbeg

?%Q A\ ameubig

98 68¢ r36 LAD ‘Ausaod ‘1eyx3 ‘a1e)s3 feUlsSnpu) pecy uciieg ‘sue Jal|jog g pun P siela pidey L0YD
08 0082 NEY SAD 'Ausa0) 'BIBIST feUIShpU| PROY [[BSUINg ‘g U Buussuibug uoisinalg Aeswey 00HD
69 £69'2 MY 0LAD ‘ucieauny ‘pecy £9|apng 6€ neld Aua | Iy 00d2
£Z 894’ OVZ 699 'SPUBIPIN IS8 ‘AINQp|O 19848 Ydasop 'asnoH yolig Jamod-N OOND
000192 NNS 9AD ‘Ajuanod 'soeld uolsod 6 09 Buusauibug yory yiy SOWD
00 08¢ 12 ZAD 'Ausao) 'alels3 [eujsnpu) SIS SUBLISPY ‘peOY UORNQ PI} USCIEOLGES 1 d W YOWD
95 86 dA\Z OLSAA 'SPUBIPIR ISOAN ‘AINGSBUpPapA, ‘anuaay Jded / o7 Alddng (euysnpul DS £OND
08 969'% XWZ GAD 'Auano) ‘suen peoig oY P17 Buggeld seA09]0.d JNjEla ZOWD
00 OvZ MQZ LAD '"Auanro) Jueipenp auy | 07 ¢ AajpeH Jopuei LOWD
o009z’ NVe ¥AD "‘Alusao) ‘ajelsa pu) anuany Japey)d puepjies $3019G Lodsuel) suIyIB 00ND
oot ALC LYYW 'PI0Jpag ‘pEOY UOIXED Med UOXED g P17 woaspur 001D
66 6v9'L H3L L2AD "Anusao) ‘peoy atowpas(] 0T anInAeIedSEY 3|1J0a | 00MD
00 00€'S 911 0137 ‘Aapjouty ‘aAuQ apisaue] Og uewjoH ApeD SIW YOHD
€L 990'c Yv9 049 'moBsels '006€ %08 Od ‘Z¥50S suonesadQ 1D 'yowuon ecuendwo) 8007 swio)sny g anuassy WH €O0HO
+6 mmv.om avi 62 __ooa._wa._ .umm._uw sawep .wm:oI c_mmwm_ .._oo“u* yig d_:D >._0>00mw_ _mmwn_ oyl wEoﬁ:U 2 w::®>wm WH COHD
66 L01'YE ZZ1 863N ‘uouaqbuo ‘MaIA 3ied uojuag ‘@SNoH YUOMBEM 'Z0ZEdg Wooy ‘NHOI SWwoIsSny g anuaasy WH LOHD
€L EPL'S avs eAD ‘Anusno) ‘asowsalfsy?) ‘aauqg seisuiLeys g6 HeH utay J 00HD
00 06¢ 43F LAD ‘AusA0) ‘plojpeY ‘pROY J8SISWOS GE| Bunesbuz o g pr7 subis dpQ £0a0
06 €92°L 0% 9a9 '‘Ausaon ‘PEOY UOjuElS ASUCIS bED Buueaubug g uoisinalg uoxIgg 20an
R4 M2 SAD “Anusacy ‘as0]D spuelpeolg gf sjusucdwo) SHA L0a@d
96 9L ¥aL 9AD '‘Ausno) 'enuany siepad g 'sauor H g e P11 pioyBuong wayinog 0040
00 926 MV8 PAD "AJUSAOD ‘anuaAY JaUBUD YO ‘9S0|D SIALIND 'BSNOH pIsqqiH € Iun P11 Aapow » e6pajion €000
12109 AdS 9AD 'AusAao) ‘peoy auswepud 42 AnuanoD s100] feMwIosD 000
o 81LZ 148 SAD ‘Anuoaoy ‘sjejs3 |eujsnpu) aueT slleyiA] ‘zz 1un P11 ssoialag Buluoy yosyeyssosD 100D
00 2659 HHB ZAD 'Anusno) 'Usais) ysy ‘aue JuBumsaym /i1 Aouuog uyor Jw 0002
60 §60°02 [0S 9AD '‘Auaac) 'peoy (ysejo- SES Jld yueg shejoleg #0990
ov ZZ1 749 9AD ‘Anuanc) ‘ajeis3 |euysnpu) aue sjieyiA] sigpuus Appeg €080
€9 681 NNP LAD ‘Auano) 'sue syse) ‘ajeis3 Jeuisnpu| ajebsdoysig g jup P17 Auedwo) 4g9 2080
08 v¥e 7149 9AD ‘Anuano) ‘aueT sijeyiA ‘aielsT [euisnpu) aueT s|eYAT ‘L) Iun SI2puLS) Appeg 1080
8¢ 80.'C DSS WZ03 'uopuot 'snoud Angsulg e ‘asnoy Angsiies ‘Al Jexeg o sSauUISNg SBD) Ysiug 00g9
3 ssalppy aweN Ay

si0jIpal) Auedwon - g
paywn] Buesuibug yno
Aduaajosu] g Aioaoday ssauisng [N




ZE v\ P10Z lenuer 72

L0 €402 497 T10S Sdl

Zjo z abed

/
\wwgwﬁ\m\ aineubig

£e9CE'e9l Suneio] saul ps
000 0dZ GAD ‘Auan0) 'aAuq 2J0pajddy /¢ uew;ay Aed sy 00Ny
000 911 0137 ‘Aappuiy ‘sauqg apissue 0 uew|oH Aie) siy 00HY
000 DdZ SAD ‘Auanc) ‘aaug alopajddy /¢ Aama( Ined J 00ay
000 vES LAD ‘Aquanc) ‘peoy s1suelD 9 HEZOMIS BUUY SN z0s3
00 0 JHZ 0137 'Aspoui ‘abeqing ‘peoy AnueaoD 1§ sjawog Auoyjuy JW 10S3
000 051 9AD ‘AJUsnon) 'UOPUNOY) ‘BNUBAY PUBIUNGD €2 abpugmes weyers Jw 00S3
000 P/ OLAD ‘ucjesuny ‘peoy A3[apng 6¢ neid Auel I 00d3
600 HIL LZAD 'AiuanoD ‘peoy slowpaaq /0T SnNIDIARIEdSEY SH0a L 00M3
000 avs cAD ‘Auancy ‘aiowsapfayn 'sauq sajsuiwseyd 86 NEH UIASY JN 00H3
000 HH6 ZAD ‘ANuaac) ‘usalg) ysy ‘sue JyBUMISSUM L) Ajjouuo? uyor JN 0003
9z 10t DAt 118 ‘'weybuiwig 'YlesH [|ewg ‘peoy weyuapis PY7 Jusunesl | JBSH YOM|IEA 00MD
00 OLE NP6 §1S1 'spean ‘auet adioyus|ing “Hed 80O (A LONOD ‘g 300 papw juatwabeue Aajes wN oono
00 DNO__‘ 7149 9AD _Eu:ms.oU .UNON_ nysajed .mumumm_ [elIgsnpu} suen m__mztj .w,w\n nmn Poll m::mm:_m:w UQISIDRld RIBWRDEL | €01l
8z itE N9 9AD “Ajuanrng 'piojbuoT "Aean %oougauols pajLI] Al WO Z010
16 852 Y6 818 ‘aayseous ‘Aung ‘wopogswey ‘i xog Od PITMN ANL 101D
00015 nr opa ‘weybuiung ‘jiyselod ‘aue Assion PN 191 0012
00 L WV¥6 £L3N 'INAL NOdN FTLSYIMIN ‘MHVd HLHON papur yn abeg 08D
0z €01 949 9AD '‘Ausno ‘sueT sjjeyiA] ‘Slelsg [euisnpu) auen siBYIAT 6 Jun Bureawbug uojuelg G0SD
00 200'2 Anusno) Buusauibuz ig 08D
0Z €92 AHG 9AD ‘Auano) ‘aueT pay ‘alelsd jeuisnpu| AR [BIUSD 01-6 un sgoInes ajpuids £0SD
9v £99 Va5 LAD "‘Auaac) ‘pecy sieueld g HBZOMIS BUUY SN Z0SD
00 GEE'6) IHZ 0137 ‘Aapouiy 'afieqing ‘peoy Auaaosd /g sJawog Auoyiuy JN L0SD
00 2+9'01 NOL 9AD 'AjUBA0D 'UOPUNODY "aNUBAY PUBILNOD €/ abpugmeg weyei Jy 008D
IXAVAN] MNZ 988 omylaws ‘sue auogey ‘pecy buqpals P17 SiE1a douBUSARY Z0dD
3 SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

suo)ipas] Auedwon - g
pajiwi Buusaulbug YO
Aouanjosuy R A19A009Y ssaulsng Mg




£0 L} ¥10Z Aienuer 2z 0L0Z J2ATTDS SdI Lio 4 9beg

i
3 > QVQ Q ammeubig

€ Buneloy seuul |
€ 0 € 0 DAL SAD ‘Aueno) ‘saug aiopeiddy s¢ 070 Aema( Ined JW 4O 91IST Byl JO SIOINSAXT  00H
g0l Y0 PIO Jaid SSAUPpPY sweN Kay)

siaployaseys - 9D

paywi] Buuesuibul YWD




